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1. Preparation Method

Hydrothermal Method

2. Characterizations

Type

P-25
P-38
P-38-Na
P-117

P-360

Form Si0,/AlL 03
Molar Ratio:

H+ ~25

H+ ~38

Na+ ~38

H+ ~117

H+ 360

Average Particle
Size (um):

2-5um
2um
2um
2um

2um

BET s

urface

area (m%/g):

>=340

>380

>380

>380

>380

NaZO
(%):

<0.2

<0.2

<0.1

Adsorption
(wt%):

>9.5
>9.5
>9.5

>9.5

ACS Material provides high-quality ZSM-5 Series Zeolite (MFI) powder at an excellent price accompanied by our

outstanding customer service. Our ZSM-5 powder is calcined and ready to use directly. It can be reactivated by

calcination at 550 °C in air. Increase the temperature by a step of 10°C per minute and heat it at 550°C for about 5-6

hours.
Type SAR NaO | Morphology | Particle | BET Relative Applications
(SiO2/ALO3) | (%): Size surface Crystallinity
D50 area (%)
(um) | (mYg)
P-1500s >1500 <0.1 Single <15 >350 >90 Adsorbent,
crystals Catalyst, VOC,
Isomers
Separation
P-1500p >1500 <0.1 Single <15 >350 >90 Hydropbolic
crystals Adsorbent,
Catalyst, [somers
Separation
P-1200s 900-1500 <0.1 Single <15 >350 >90 Catalyst,
crystals Adsorbent, VOC
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P-800s

P-600s

P-400s

P-300s

P-200s

P-150s

P-120s

P-30n

P-20s

700-900

500-700

350-450

250-350

160-230

140-160

110-130

25-35

18-25

<0.1

<0.1

<0.1

<0.1

<0.1

<0.1

<0.1

<0.1

<0.1

Single
crystals

Single
crystals

Single
crystals

Single
crystals

Single
crystals

Single
crystals

Single
crystals

Aggregates
of nano
crystals

Aggregates
of nano
crystals

<15

<10

<10

<10

<10

<10

<10

<5

<5

>350

>350

>350

>350

>350

>350

>350

>350

>350

>90

>90

>90

>90

>90

>90

>90

>90

>90

Catalyst,
Adsorbent, VOC

Catalyst,
Adsorbent, VOC

Catalyst,
Adsorbent, VOC,
MTP/MTPG

Catalyst,
Adsorbent, VOC,
FCC ZSM-5
Additive for
Octane
Enhancement

Catalyst, catalyst
carrier, Methanol
and toluene
alkylation

Catalyst, catalyst
carrier

Catalyst, catalyst
carrier

Catalyst, catalyst
carrier,
MTA/FCC ZSM-
5 Additive for
C3=, Dewaxing
Alkylation,
Dealkylation,
Oligomerization

Catalyst, catalyst
carrier, MTA

For the products listed as NOT calcines, heat at 500-530°C for at least 3 hours. Time should be adjusted based on
the total quantity of the product. Please contact us for calcination services, pricing and lead time.
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Typical SEM Images of ACS Material ZSM-5 Series Zeolite Powder P-117
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Typical SEM Images of ACS Material ZSM-5 Series Zeolite Powder P-360

3. Application Fields
1) Catalysts
2) Adsorbents

Disclaimer: ACS Material, LLC believes that the information in this Technical Data Sheet is accurate and
represents the best and most current information available to us. ACS Material makes no representations or
warranties either express or implied, regarding the suitability of the material for any purpose or the accuracy
of the information contained within this document. Accordingly, ACS Material will not be responsible for

damages resulting from use of or reliance upon this information.
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