

Technical Data Sheet

ACS Material ZSM-5 Series Zeolite Powder

Table of Contents

1 – Preparation Method

2 – Characterizations

3 - Application Fields

Contact Information:

Manufacturer: ACS Material, LLC. Address: 959 E Walnut St. Suite 100 Pasadena, CA 91106, USA Phone: (866)-227-0656 Fax: (781)-518-0284 E-Mail: contact@acsmaterial.com Revision: 102022

1. Preparation Method

Hydrothermal Method

2. Characterizations

Туре	Form	SiO2/Al2O3 Molar Ratio:	Average Particle Size (µm):	BET surface area (m ² /g):	Na ₂ O (%):	Adsorption (wt%):
P-25	H+	~25	2-5µm	>=340		
P-38	H+	~38	2μm	>380	<0.2	≥9.5
P-38-Na	Na+	~38	2μm	>380		≥9.5
P-117	H+	~117	2μm	>380	<0.2	≥9.5
P-360	H+	360	2μm	>380	<0.1	≥9.5

ACS Material provides high-quality ZSM-5 Series Zeolite (MFI) powder at an excellent price accompanied by our outstanding customer service. Our ZSM-5 powder is calcined and ready to use directly. It can be reactivated by calcination at 550 °C in air. Increase the temperature by a step of 10°C per minute and heat it at 550°C for about 5-6 hours.

Туре	SAR (SiO ₂ /Al ₂ O ₃)	Na ₂ O (%):	Morphology	Particle Size D50 (µm)	BET surface area (m ² /g)	Relative Crystallinity (%)	Applications
P-1500s	>1500	<0.1	Single crystals	<15	>350	>90	Adsorbent, Catalyst, VOC, Isomers Separation
Р-1500р	>1500	<0.1	Single crystals	<15	>350	>90	Hydropbolic Adsorbent, Catalyst, Isomers Separation
P-1200s	900-1500	<0.1	Single crystals	<15	>350	>90	Catalyst, Adsorbent, VOC

P-800s	700-900	<0.1	Single crystals	<15	>350	>90	Catalyst, Adsorbent, VOC
P-600s	500-700	<0.1	Single crystals	<10	>350	>90	Catalyst, Adsorbent, VOC
P-400s	350-450	<0.1	Single crystals	<10	>350	>90	Catalyst, Adsorbent, VOC, MTP/MTPG
P-300s	250-350	<0.1	Single crystals	<10	>350	>90	Catalyst, Adsorbent, VOC, FCC ZSM-5 Additive for Octane Enhancement
P-200s	160-230	<0.1	Single crystals	<10	>350	>90	Catalyst, catalyst carrier, Methanol and toluene alkylation
P-150s	140-160	<0.1	Single crystals	<10	>350	>90	Catalyst, catalyst carrier
P-120s	110-130	<0.1	Single crystals	<10	>350	>90	Catalyst, catalyst carrier
P-30n	25-35	<0.1	Aggregates of nano crystals	<5	>350	>90	Catalyst, catalyst carrier, MTA/FCC ZSM- 5 Additive for C3=, Dewaxing Alkylation, Dealkylation, Oligomerization
P-20s	18-25	<0.1	Aggregates of nano crystals	<5	>350	>90	Catalyst, catalyst carrier, MTA

For the products listed as NOT calcines, heat at 500-530°C for at least 3 hours. Time should be adjusted based on the total quantity of the product. Please contact us for calcination services, pricing and lead time.



Typical SEM Images of ACS Material ZSM-5 Series Zeolite Powder P-38



Typical SEM Images of ACS Material ZSM-5 Series Zeolite Powder P-117



Typical SEM Images of ACS Material ZSM-5 Series Zeolite Powder P-360

3. Application Fields

- 1) Catalysts
- 2) Adsorbents

Disclaimer: ACS Material, LLC believes that the information in this Technical Data Sheet is accurate and represents the best and most current information available to us. ACS Material makes no representations or warranties either express or implied, regarding the suitability of the material for any purpose or the accuracy of the information contained within this document. Accordingly, ACS Material will not be responsible for damages resulting from use of or reliance upon this information.